" UNOFFICIAL COPY
DO2D159797
1830/0081 52 001 Page 8 of 7T

2002-02-11 09:24%:18
Coph County Recorder 33,50

AR A

N1 B

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
This Loan ModJification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made this 3¢ day of Decemi)er,

2001 by and between First United Bank, an Illinois banking corporation (“Lender”) and

William F. Smith and Laura A. Bzrtucci (“Borrower”).
Recitals

WHEREAS, Lender has loaned to Borrower the sum of Four Hundred Twenty Thousand

and 00/100 Dollars ($420,000.00) and siich indebtédness is evidenced by a Promissory Note (the

— e

“Note”) executed by Borrower and dated September 29, 199 and modified by a Note Allonge

dated February 6. 2001 (such indebtedness is hereinafter referred to-as the “Loan™); and

WHEREAS, the unpaid principal balance of the Loan on the date hereof is Four Hundred

Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy and 58/100 Dollars ($ 411.670.58); an’t

WHEREAS, the Note is secured by a Mortgagé (the “Mortgage”) dated September 29,
1999 on the property described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in Cook County as Document
No.09058597.

WHEREAS, the Note and the Mortgage, and all other documents securing the Loan or

exceuted by Borrowers in connection with the Loan are collectively referred to herein as the

“Loan Documents”; and

3
gL

| ;’)q

i _




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFRitéezaAl COPY

WHEREAS, the Lender and Borrowers have agreed to modify and amend the Loan
Documents, and to extenld the time of payment of the Note and to extend the lien of the
Mortgage.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained
herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, he parties agree as follows:

1. The cecitals set forth above are incorporated herein by reference as if more fully
set fortiy pérein. To the extent that the terms contained herein conflict wiﬁh the
terms of the Lozii Documents, the terms of this Loan Modification Agreement
shall control.

2. The Note is concurrently being modified pursuant to a Note Allonge (*Note
Allonge”) and the modified termz are as follows:

A.  The unpaid principal batance of {o< Note is Four Hundred Eleven

Thousand Six Hundred Seventy and 58/106 Dollazz ($411.670.58)

B. The interest rate on the unpaid principal balanez of the Note is 7.875% per

annum modified to 7.375% per annum;
C. The monthly principal and interest payments due under uic Mote is Three

Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five and 82/100 Dollars ($.3.93£.22) per

month, with payments due on the 1st day of each month; and

D. The final payment of the Note is due on November 1, 2029, at which time

any and all remaining unpaid interest, principal and any other amounts due

under the Note and any other Loan Documents shall become due and be

paid in full.




- UNOFFIGtAL: COPY




10.

11.

UNQEFICIAL COPY

The terms of the Note Allonge are incorporated herein by reference.

The Loan Documents are hereby modified to reflect the modifications made to the -
Note pursuant to this Agreement and by the Note Allonge.

The lien of the Mortgage is extended until payment of the Note, Mortgage and
other Loan Documents is made in full.

All Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect until full payment of all
arionnts due under the Note, Mortgage and any other Loan Documents.

Except as cxnressly changed by this Agreement, the terms of the original Note and
the Mortgage, and any other Loan Documents shall remain unchanged and in full
force and effect in acorcance with their respective terms, and the execution and
delivery of this Loan Modifization Agreement shall not operate to waive any
rights or remﬁedies that Lender may have with respect to the Loan Documents to
forgive or waive any violation, default ot Uigach under the Loan Documents, or to
obligate Lender in any manner to make any-{urtherextensions of credit other than
as expressly provided for herein.

Whenever the context requires or permits, the singular shall fuclude the ptural,
and vice versa, and the masculine, feminine and neuter shall be frecly
interchangeable.

This Loan Modification Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding
upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties.

The laws of the State of Illinois shall govern this Loan Modification Agreement.

This Loan Modification Agreement may be executed in counterparts each of

which shall constitute an original, but all together shall constitute the same Loan




UNOFFICIAL COPY




12.

13.

et FICIAL COPY

Modification Agreement.

This Loan Modification Agreement contains and states the entire agreement
between the parties. All prior understandings and agreements between the parties,
if any, are merged into and with this Loan Modification Agreement, which fully
and accurately states their entire understandjng and agreement.

The parties agree to execute all other documents and agreements to fully
efiecutate the transaction contemplated herein. Each party acknowledges that they
have beei zepresented by counsel of their own choosing and that they have read,
understand and intend to be bound by the terms of this Loan Modification
Agreement. Each of the parties has participated in the negotiati.on and drafting of
this Loan Modification Agre<rient. Therefore, in any construction of this Loan

Modification Agreement, the san:e shall not be construed against any party.

-

In witness whereof, the parties have executed ikis T oan Modification Agreement as of the

day and year first above written.

William F. Smith

R A o

- Laura A. Bertucci

LENDER:
FIRST UN

NK v

By | (
Its

i)

Attest
Its




UNOFFICIAL C@RY



sinddDE)FFICIAL COPY

This instrument prepared by and
Send Recorded Document to:

FIRST UNITED BANK
Attn: Suzanne DeVries
7626 W. Lincoln Highway
Frankfort, IL 60423

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF WiLL )

I, the undersigned; a Notary Public in and for said County in the State of Illinois aforesaid

DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that wld W Povousk of the First United
Bank, and ;/ﬁ( j £, Ka/ iaa of said bank, and whose names are subscribed
to the said instrument as \/m ﬂmh {44 and WU /K/f/k{{d/ﬁt of said

bank, respectively, appeared before me'this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed,
and delivered the said instrument as their ovin free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said bank, for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

_}_i :
GIVEN under my hand and seal thls da v of gj’f-ﬂ L i1 {,(,L\ ,20 (R
‘MW. J /
OFFl IAL SEAL / ﬂ/“,(
“m%m } Notary Public “OFFICIAL SEAL” |
Suzanne DeVries ‘
: Notary Public, State of Illinois
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) My Commission Expires July 15, 2002 3

) S8

COUNTY OF Kinkakec )

I, the undersigned, a Nota?r Public in and for said County, in the State of Iilinois

aforesaid, do hereby certify, that @(fuce,; & 1)l ESuith— , whose names are subscribed
to the said instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed
and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

set forth.
ol

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal tht&? day of
2004

Nagurite,

_g L
E
ol
§

'Notary Pyblic

AR %{M A. ///LéL
A Udstuen 1
rundy




UNOFFICIAL CQPY, .. s

5t "’I_ : l»-:"‘

e

Ut 1BaIMm ’

3 elonili fo ezgz%gs;gmmw *
EOVPOND 2enite D no‘waimmo:) WM

& N S P A e

f o T Y W WL Ny

dA3E AR

rautetl) A hiadmin
gionitil 1o £16:2 oddu®
YR 10 yinug

BO\IOVE 23%i0x3 noizzimmo? yM !

Lt T Vol S NI P -




LZMestf-ICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lot § in Hubbard’s Subdivision of Block 7 in Watson, Tower and Davis’ Subdivision of
the West ¥ of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 6, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the
Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Address: . 1440 North Bell, Chicago, IL. 60622

PIN: 17-00-110-032




UNOFFICIAL:COPY




216979/ NOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST UNITED BANK
NOTE ALLONGE

This Note Allonge evidences the modification of the original Note (“the Note™) in the
face amount of Four Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($ 420.000.00} dated
September 29, 1999 with FIRST UNITED BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, as Payee, and
with William F. Smith and Laura A. Bertucci, as Maker. The Note is hereby modified as

follows:

1. The unpaid principal balance of the Note is Four Hundred Eleven Thousand Six
Handred Seventy and 00/58 Dollars ($ 411.670.58) as of the date hereof;

2. Tlie interest rate on the unpaid principal balance is 7.875% per annum modified to
7.373% ner annum,

3. The moatkiy principal and interest payments due under the Note is Three

Thousand ¥oitv Four and 55/100 Dollars ($3.044.55) per month, with payments
due on the_Ist d=y of each month; and

4. The final paymerit-of the Note is due on November 1, 2029, at which time any and
all remaining unpaid intezest, principal and any other amounts due under the Note
and any other Loan Docum.ents shall become due and be paid in full.

Excepting the foregoing changes, all otherterms and conditions contained in the Note not
specifically modified herein are incorporated by reference : and shall remain in full force and.. —- - -
effect.

DATED: | /5 / 02

William F. Smith

Aaws b,

- Laura A. Bertucdi




UNOFFICIAL COPY,pmpee %

?*




